## Heavenly Parent's Holy Community Family Federation for World Peace and Unification

324-275 Misari-ro, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 12461 Tel: +82-31-589-2320 Fax: +82-31-589-2350 E-mail: ffwpuihq@ffwpu.org Homepage: www.familyfedihq.org

## Ref. No. FFWPUI 2023-012

- To : WFWP, Cheon Eui Won Chairs, Regional Presidents, Subregional Presidents, National Presidents
- Cc : Heads of Providential Organizations, Personnel-in-charge in Regional and Subregional Headquarters
- From : Heavenly Parent's Holy Community Family Federation for World Peace and Unification International Headquarters (FFWPU IHQ)
- Date : 1.25 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 11<sup>th</sup> Year of Cheon II Guk (February 15, 2023)
- Re. : Women's Federation for World Peace (WFWP) Personnel Changes

May the blessings and love of our Heavenly Parent and True Parents be with all mission nations. We wish to inform you that True Mother recently spoke on the subject of the Women's Federation for World Peace personnel. The following personnel changes are being announced:

## 1. Personnel Changes:

Name	Personnel Changes	Effective Date
Julia Moon	Julia Moon has stepped down from the position of:	1.24 in the 11 <sup>th</sup> year of Cheon Il Guk
	WFWP International President	(Feb. 14, 2023)
Moriko Hori	Moriko Hori has been appointed to the position of:	1.25 in the 11 <sup>th</sup> year of Cheon II Guk
	WFWP International President	(Feb. 15, 2023)
Moon Sun-jin	Moon Sun-jin has stepped down from the position	12.7 in the 10 <sup>th</sup> year of Cheon Il Guk (Dec. 29, 2022)
	of: WFWP Senior Vice-President	
	And she is appointed to the position of:	
	<b>Executive Director of the Hyojeong International</b>	
	Foundation for the Unity of the Sciences	

Yun Young-ho, Director-General Family Federation for World Peace and Unification International Headquarters

